For more information visit our website www.k-linena.com                                           or contact us at info@k-linena.com or call toll free (866) 665-54631
STEP 3: K-Line System Overview
STEP 1: View the K-Line Installation DVD
Please review the K-Line Installation DVD to become familiar with the K-Line System.
STEP 2: Tools Required for Installation
Adjustable pipe wrench Large channel lock pliers  Rubber mallet Ratchet wrench #13 metric
deep socket
13

Sprinkler Options (continued)
K-LINE POP-UP ASSEMBLY WITH NELSON R2000 9 DEGREE SPRINKLER
order code: R2000 -(x)
K-LINE POP-UP ASSEMBLY
order code: RXPOP-UP
K-LINE TAPPING SADDLE    (includes nuts and washers for u-bolt in pod)
order code: KLTPS32 32mm Tapping Saddle
KLTPS40 40mm Tapping Saddle
KLTPS45 45mm Tapping Saddle
Nozzle Options, x =
  GY = Gray 1/16” Nozzle & Green Plate
    W = White 9/128” Nozzle & Green Plate
     B = Blue 5/64” Nozzle & Green Plate
     O = Orange 11/128” Nozzle & Brown Plate
     P = Purple 3/32” Nozzle & Brown Plate
     Y = Yellow 13/128” Nozzle & Purple Plate
   GR = Green 7/64” Nozzle & Purple Plate
     T = Tan 15/128” Nozzle & Orange Plate
     R = Red 1/8” Nozzle & Orange Plate
     B = Brown 5/32” Nozzle and Brown Plate
1/2” fnpt (bottom) x male  acme  (top)
Application rates of 2.2 - 3.5 gallons per minute depending on nozzle and pressure.
Application rates of 3.6 - 8 gallons per minute depending on nozzle and pressure.
Application rates of .77 - 2.89 gallons per minute depending on nozzle and pressure.
For more information visit our website www.k-linena.com                                           or contact us at info@k-linena.com or call toll free (866) 665-546314
K-Line Components and Fittings
KLAMC32    Male Adapter (MPTxCompression) 32mm
KLAMC40    Male Adapter (MPTxCompression) 40mm
KLAMC45    Male Adapter (MPTxCompression) 45mm
KLAMC50    Male Adapter (MPTxCompression) 50mm
Male Adapters
Pressure Regulator
KLPRV40-xx      Pressure Regulator 1½” mipt x mipt(xx = psi)
   xx= 35 psi, 43 psi, 50 psi, 57 psi, or 65 psi